



Vijay Solvex Limited



Corporate Identification Number : L15142RJ1987PLC004232
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, S.D. Marg, ALWAR - 301001
Factory : Old Industrial Area, Itarana Road, ALWAR -301001

Date: May 31, 2023

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Re: Company Code - 531069

Sub: Publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance of provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the newspaper copies of the Mint (English Daily) and Business Remedies (Hindi Daily) both dated 31st May, 2023, in which the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, have been published. The aforesaid results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 30th May, 2023.

Please take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **Vijay Solvex Limited**

(J.P. Lodha)
Company Secretary
FCS: 4714



Nvidia turns \$1 tn firm as investors bet on AI

Shares have soared since co's sales forecast shattered Wall Street estimates

Bloomberg
feedback@livemint.com

Nvidia Corp. became the world's first chipmaker with a \$1 trillion market capitalization, joining the ranks of just five American companies with valuations that high.

The stock rose 4.3% in New York trading on Tuesday, gaining a market cap of \$1.02 trillion and joining the likes of Alphabet Inc., Amazon.com Inc., Apple Inc. and Microsoft Corp. in trillion-dollar valuations. Fewer than 10 companies globally have ever achieved this level.

No other company embodies Wall Street's current obsession with artificial intelligence (AI) more than Nvidia. It has become the world's biggest maker of the specialized chips needed to power a new generation of AI products, surpassing Advanced Micro Devices Inc. and Intel Corp. in capability just as the viral success of ChatGPT has virtually every company around the world baking AI into its operations.

In a speech at the National Taiwan University over the weekend, Jensen Huang shared the philosophy that has brought his company to this moment: "Run, don't walk," he said. "Either you are running for food, or you are running from becoming food."

Huang's urgency—and his willingness to take risks that other rule-by-committee businesses dare not—is what compelled Nvidia Corp., the Silicon Valley chipmaker he founded 30 years ago, to make big bets on artificial intelligence years before anyone else was taking it seriously. Today, it's proving to be the company's golden goose.

Nvidia's shares have soared since last week when it gave an AI-fuelled sales forecast that shattered Wall Street's estimates. The stock continued to gain on Tuesday after announcing several new artificial intelligence-related products over the weekend that touch on everything from



Jensen Huang, co-founder and chief executive officer of Nvidia Corp.

robotics to gaming to advertising and net-working.

Huang also unveiled an AI supercomputer platform that will help tech companies create their own versions of ChatGPT.

"It's too much," Huang said during his presentation of the platform in Taiwan. "I know it's too much."

Not everyone is bullish. In an interview on *Bloomberg TV* on Friday, Cathie Wood, whose flagship ARK Innovation ETF fund cut its holding in Nvidia in January, warned that the computer-chip industry's boom-bust cycles pose risks. "There are a few reasons we take some pause," she said, with competition growing among firms for a piece of the AI market. She called Nvidia a "a check-the-box stock".

Huang has a knack for riding tech trends—selling graphics chips that powered everything from the video game

boom to the rise of cryptocurrency and the industry's big bet on the metaverse. But arguably no trend stands to benefit his company, today the world's most valuable chip company, more than the rise of artificial intelligence.

Last week, the company issued an AI-fueled sales forecast of \$11 billion in the fiscal second quarter, blowing Wall Street targets out of the water and growing its value by \$184 billion in a single day.

"We have never seen a guide like the one Nvidia just put up," Sanford C. Bernstein analyst Stacy Rasgon said at the time.

Nvidia was co-founded in 1993 by Huang. It proved more successful than its peers at developing chips that turn computer code into the realistic images that computer gamers love, and rode out a wave of consolidation that saw its rivals acquired, bankrupted or merged into larger companies.

Nvidia has unveiled an AI supercomputer platform to help tech firms create their ChatGPT versions



VIJAY SOLVEX LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number: L15142RJ1987PLC004232
Regd. Office : Bhagwati Sadan, Swami Dayanand Marg, Alwar - 301001 (Raj.)
Phone No. 0144-2332358, Fax No. 0144-2332320
website: www.vijaysolvex.com , email id: cs_lodha@dataoils.com



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)	Current Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)
1	Revenue from operations	62071.80	243012.51	81999.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax ,Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	395.34	2031.84	2739.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period beforeTax (after Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	369.56	2229.29	2760.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional items and Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	279.69	1700.50	2036.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	(236.83)	(640.63)	949.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	320.13	320.13	320.13
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (As per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2023)		31477.29	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.) a) Basic : b) Diluted :	8.74 8.74	53.12 53.12	63.63 63.63

Notes:
1 Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:-
(Rs. in Lacs)


Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)	Current Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note-3)
Revenue from operations	62071.80	243012.51	81999.19
Profit Before tax	395.34	2031.84	2739.86
Profit after tax	305.47	1503.05	2016.47

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vijaysolvex.com).

3 The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current and previous financial years.

For & on behalf of the Board
Vijay Solvex Limited
sd/-
(VIJAY DATA)
Managing Director
DIN : 00286492

Place : ALWAR
Dated : 30 May 2023



यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण
प्रथम तल, कॉमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, ओमेगा-1 (पी-2), ग्रेटर नोएडा
Toll Free No. 18001808296, वेबसाइट : www.yamunaexpresswayauthority.com


पत्रांक- वाईईए/भूलेख/(ना.त.-एम)/291/2023 दिनांक 30.05.2023
सार्वजनिक सूचना

जन सामान्य को सूचित किया जाता है कि यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण द्वारा ग्राम करौली बांगर तहसील जेवर, जनपद-गौतमबुद्धनगर आपसी सहमति के आधार पर क्रय तथा अर्जित भूमि के सापेक्ष 07 प्रशस्त आबादी भूमि आवंटन हेतु पात्र व्यक्तियों की अनन्तिम सूची तैयार कर सार्वजनिक सूचना के लिये निम्न स्थानों पर प्रदर्शित की गयी है:-

- नोटिस बोर्ड, मुख्य प्रशासनिक कार्यालय, यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण, प्रथम तल, कॉमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, ब्लॉक पी-2, सेक्टर ओमेगा-1, ग्रेटर नोएडा, जिला गौतमबुद्धनगर।
- नोटिस बोर्ड भूलेख कार्यालय, यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण।
- सामुदायिक केन्द्र भवन/प्राथमिक विद्यालय/पंचायत भवन, ग्राम करौली बांगर।
- प्राधिकरण की वेबसाइट पर।

आबादी विनियमावली 2010 के बिन्दु संख्या 5 से 5.1 के अनुसार परीक्षित सूची में वर्णित किसी विवरण के संबंध में यदि किसी व्यक्ति को कोई आपत्ति है तो वह लिखित आपत्ति प्रकाशन दिनांक से 15 दिन के अंदर प्राधिकरण कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत करने का कष्ट करें।

विशेष कार्याधिकारी
यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण



SMFG IndiaCredit
Pragati Ki Nayi Pehchaan

SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)
Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095, Tamil Nadu.
Toll free no. 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@fullertonindia.com
Website : www.fullertonindia.com | CIN number : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31st, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2023	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2022	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2022	Year Ended Mar 31, 2023	Year Ended Mar 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,74,093	1,51,879	1,08,712	5,71,220	4,09,286
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21,617	32,690	32,515	94,810	10,739
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21,617	32,690	32,515	94,810	10,739
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,883	24,892	24,304	70,953	7,402
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,051	20,515	22,304	75,294	8,028
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	2,96,848	2,76,798	2,21,555	2,96,848	2,21,555
8. Securities Premium Account	1,38,710	1,38,710	1,38,710	1,38,710	1,38,710
9. Net Worth	5,13,194	4,93,182	4,39,914	5,13,194	4,39,914
10. Outstanding Debt at amortised cost	33,72,544	29,82,535	21,02,166	33,72,544	21,02,166
11. Debt Equity Ratio	6.6	6.0	4.8	6.6	4.8
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)					
- Basic**	0.71	1.11	1.10	3.16	0.33
- Diluted**	0.71	1.11	1.10	3.16	0.33
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

2. Extract of Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended March 31st, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2023	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2022	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2022	Year Ended Mar 31, 2023	Year Ended Mar 31, 2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,54,201	1,33,654	95,091	5,02,784	3,59,083
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,746	32,099	31,621	89,454	8,476
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,746	32,099	31,621	89,454	8,476
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,470	24,448	23,634	67,014	5,802
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18,654	20,085	21,643	71,394	6,395
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	3,02,512	2,83,860	2,31,118	3,02,512	2,31,118
8. Securities Premium Account	1,38,722	1,38,722	1,38,722	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	5,20,321	5,00,942	4,49,813	5,20,321	4,49,813
10. Outstanding Debt at amortised cost	28,68,756	24,76,310	17,36,216	28,68,756	17,36,216
11. Debt Equity Ratio	5.5	4.9	3.9	5.5	3.9
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)					
- Basic**	0.64	1.09	1.05	2.98	0.26
- Diluted**	0.64	1.09	1.05	2.98	0.26
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

*Includes Securities Premium Account **Not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022.

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019.

^^ The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

3. SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) (the Company) is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC wide Registration no B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI).

4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

5. Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023 and audited by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.


6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.fullertonindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Credit Company Limited
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)

Sd/-

Shantanu Mitra
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 03019468

Date: May 29, 2023



MUNJAL SHOWA LIMITED
CIN: L34101HR1985PLC020934
Registered Office & Works: Plot No. 9-11, Maruti Industrial Area
Sector-18, Gurugram-122015 (Haryana), Tel.:+91-124-4783000 | Fax:+91-124-2341359
Email: pgupta@munjalshowa.net | Website: www.munjajshowa.net

Extract of the Statements of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months Ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Year to Date 31.03.2023 (Audited)	3 Months Ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	29,885.48	1,24,053.90	29,625.23
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	1,711.21	3,865.42	771.41
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	2,803.21	4,218.74	771.41
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	2,119.82	3,190.32	703.90
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	2,017.13	3,184.91	887.87
6.	Equity Share Capital	799.93	799.93	799.93
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as on March 31, 2023		-	
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary item/s) (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic: (In rupees) Diluted: (In rupees)	2.00 5.30 5.30	2.00 7.98 7.98	2.00 1.76 1.76

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.munjajshowa.net.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(Yogesh Chander Munjal)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00003491

Place : Gurugram
Dated : May 30, 2023

HAVE FUN WITH FACTS ON SUNDAYS
Catch the latest column of

THE WEEK THAT WAS
A quiz on the week's development.
 /FIRST VOICE. LAST WORD.

बोहरा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड CIN-L24117811996PLC012912 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 301, आनंद प्लाज़ा, यूनिवर्सिटी रोड, उदयपुर, राजस्थान 313001 ईमेल आईडी: bii@bohraindustries.com दूरभाष नं.: +91-294-2429513 फैक्स: +91-294-2429515 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के अकेक्षित एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का ब्यौरा (रुपये लाखों में प्रति शेयर के आंकड़ों को छोड़कर)						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	3 मार्च, 2023 अनुअकेक्षित	समाप्त तिमाही समस्त 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 अनुअकेक्षित	3 मार्च, 2022 अनुअकेक्षित	समस्त वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2023 अकेक्षित	समस्त वर्ष 31 मार्च, 2022 अकेक्षित
1.	परिचालनों से राजस्व	-	-	-	-	-
2.	अन्य आय					
3.	कुल आय (+/-)					
4.	व्यय					
(क)	समान तमगी की लागत					
(ख)	स्टॉक-इन-ट्रेड खरीद					
(ग)	तैयार मात्र के स्टॉक में परिवर्तन, स्टॉक-इन-ट्रेड और कार्य-प्रगति					
(घ)	कर्मीवारी लग्न व्यय	14.02	9.64	6.80	37.16	47.23
(ङ)	वित्त व्यय		0.05		0.05	
(च)	मूल्यवाहक और परिशोधन व्यय	42.75	31.75	34.59	137.98	140.85
(छ)	उत्पन्न ह्रास					
(ज)	अन्य व्यय	36.80	43.24	14.94	138.21	89.96
	कुल व्यय	93.57	84.68	56.33	313.40	278.04
5.	लाभ/(हानी) असाधारण वस्तुएं और कर से पहले (3-4)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(313.40)	(278.04)
6.	असाधारण वस्तुएं					
7.	कर पूर्व लाभ/(हानी) (5-6)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(313.40)	(278.04)
8.	कर खर्च					
9.	लाभ/(हानी) अन्ध्र के लिए (7-8)	(93.57)	(84.68)	(56.33)	(293.89)	(262.06)
10.	अन्य व्यापक आय (क) वे वस्तुएं जिन्हें लाभ या हानि के लिए पुनर्वनीकृत नहीं किया जाएगा (ख) उन मनी से संबंधित आयकर जिन्हें लाभ या (हानी) के लिए पुनर्वनीकृत नहीं किया जाएगा					
11.	अन्ध्र के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (9+10)					
12.	पेक्षाएं इलेक्ट्रो शेयर पूँजी (अधिकतम रूप 10/- रुपये प्रति)	142,971,520.00	42,971,520.00	102,971,520.00	142,971,520.00	102,971,520.00
13.	रिजर्व (फ़िक्सेड र्वॉ की बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाए अनुसार पुनर्वनीकृत रिजर्व को छोड़कर) - अन्य इलेक्ट्रो					
14.	प्रति शेयर आय (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) (वार्षिक नहीं) मूल तनुकृत	(0.65)	(0.59)	(0.55)	(2.06)	(2.54)

टिप्पणी:

- 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए उपयोग लेखापरीक्षण विधि पर निर्माण की लेखापरीक्षा सही ढंग से निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 29 मई, 2023 को अप्रैलित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया।
- आंकड़ों को आवश्यकता अनुसार पुनःसंश्लेषित या पुनर्वनीकृत किया गया है।
- धियाव और धियाविकायन संहिता, 2016 के तहत सीआईआरपी के माध्यम से कंपनी का अधिरक्षण राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून व्यवहारिकरण (वल्सीकरण) द्वारा दिनांक 13.10.2021 के अपने अपेक्षित ज्ञात अनुमोदित संशोधन योजना के माध्यम से किया गया था।
- 31 मार्च, 2023 और 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़े, जैसे कि वित्तीय परिणामों में बताय गया है, पूरे वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षण वित्तीय परिणाम और 31 मार्च को समाप्त नौ महीने दिसंबर, 2022 और 31 दिसंबर, 2021 क्रमशः के लिए अलेखापरीक्षण प्रकाशित वित्तीय परिणाम के बीच संतुलन के आंकड़े हैं।
- कंपनी केवल एक सेगमेंट के तहत काम करती है और इसलिए एन-17 (सेगमेंट रिपोर्टिंग) के तहत रिपोर्टिंग लागू नहीं होती है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिये ओर बोहरा इंडस्ट्री की ओर से
 कृष्ण अग्रवाल महेश्वर सिंह कोठारी
 प्राथम निदेशक प्राथम निदेशक
 DIN : 09402238 DIN : 08626203

स्थान: उदयपुर
दिनांक: 29.05.2023